
Written Premium Analysis 2nd Quarter 2017

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2016 2017
1 Metlife México 32,822,654 15.06 13.15 -2.59
2 G.N.P. 27,577,108 11.54 11.05 6.82
3 Mapfre México 18,152,436 3.61 7.27 124.75
4 AXA Seguros 16,202,306 7.56 6.49 -4.14
5 Qualitas 15,830,586 5.69 6.34 24.34
6 Banorte 13,911,785 5.42 5.57 14.77
7 Monterrey New York Life 13,694,553 5.29 5.49 15.80
8 CitiBanamex Seguros 13,054,871 4.90 5.23 19.16
9 BBVA Bancomer 11,299,784 5.64 4.53 -10.38
10 Inbursa 9,777,040 4.39 3.92 -0.36
11 Atlas 7,126,279 2.87 2.85 11.01
12 Allianz México 6,483,729 2.38 2.60 22.01
13 Aba/Seguros 4,999,607 1.61 2.00 38.53
14 Pensiones Banorte 4,332,540 1.59 1.74 21.65
15 Zurich Santander 4,205,404 1.74 1.68 7.76
16 Zurich Daños 3,883,685 1.54 1.56 12.99
17 GMX Seguros 3,634,076 1.22 1.46 33.14
18 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 3,371,405 1.53 1.35 -1.70
19 HDI Seguros 3,186,053 1.01 1.28 40.99
20 AIG Seguros 2,715,858 1.20 1.09 1.54
21 ACE Seguros 2,481,676 1.32 0.99 -15.91
22 Afirme 2,365,608 0.75 0.95 40.66
23 ProFuturo G.N.P. 2,347,109 0.78 0.94 34.79
24 Seguros SURA 1,702,301 0.58 0.68 30.46
25 HSBC Seguros 1,408,298 0.77 0.56 -18.11
26 FM Global 1,363,931 0.61 0.55 0.47
27 General de Seguros 1,363,919 0.70 0.55 -12.38
28 Zurich Vida 1,282,660 0.61 0.51 -6.21
29 Seguros Azteca 1,150,624 0.33 0.46 53.69
30 Ve Por Más 1,060,448 0.39 0.42 21.20
31 Argos AEGON 890,601 0.62 0.36 -35.69
32 SURA Vida 864,891 0.22 0.35 77.38
33 Plan Seguro 861,653 0.33 0.35 16.11
34 BUPA México 825,069 0.30 0.33 23.12
35 Patrimonial Inbursa 810,232 0.35 0.32 2.14
36 El Potosí 800,284 0.33 0.32 9.87
37 Pensiones SURA 767,004 0.37 0.31 -8.26
38 XL Seguros 766,909 0.20 0.31 72.24
39 ANA 697,929 0.23 0.28 38.06
40 Cardif Vida 690,728 0.21 0.28 46.13
41 Hir Seguros 631,861 0.28 0.25 1.40
42 La Latinoamericana 599,893 0.19 0.24 41.11
43 Tokio Marine 585,969 0.21 0.23 27.04
44 Cardif Seguros Generales 559,692 0.14 0.22 78.26
45 QBE de México 535,056 0.21 0.21 14.18
46 Assurant Vida 480,383 0.25 0.19 -15.23
47 Tlaloc Seguros 404,705 0.07 0.16 154.37
48 Sompo Japan 381,221 0.13 0.15 28.98
49 El Águila 371,968 0.12 0.15 43.39
50 Primero Seguros 352,337 0.07 0.14 110.54
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51 Insignia Life 343,096 0.18 0.14 -15.98
52 HDI-Gerling 308,217 0.10 0.12 39.74
53 Agroasemex 295,112 0.81 0.12 -83.71
54 Pan-American México 281,154 0.06 0.11 104.51
55 SHF Cred Vivienda 259,636 0.11 0.10 5.04
56 SIS NOVA 237,426 0.05 0.10 98.22
57 Atradius 230,637 0.15 0.09 -29.53
58 Seguros Azteca Daños 196,910 0.08 0.08 7.04
59 Solunion Crédito 179,947 0.06 0.07 24.60
60 MediAccess 167,329 0.17 0.07 -56.84
61 Chubb de México 155,330 0.26 0.06 -72.97
62 Patrimonial Vida 153,208 0.05 0.06 33.30
63 Prudential 148,092 0.04 0.06 49.72
64 Aserta Seguros de Vida 132,393 0.04 0.05 46.91
65 BBVA Bancomer Salud 130,073 0.04 0.05 36.01
66 Dentegra 117,243 0.05 0.05 3.50
67 General de Salud 116,647 0.07 0.05 -23.81
68 Patrimonial Daños 93,009 0.04 0.04 17.47
69 Old Mutual Life 73,946 0.01 0.03 122.94
70 PREVEM Seguros 64,151 0.02 0.03 35.74
71 AXA Salud 56,991 0.03 0.02 -12.70
72 Metlife Más 56,327 0.03 0.02 -12.67
73 Centauro 49,436 0.02 0.02 14.55
74 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 29,927 0.01 0.01 -8.39
75 Odontoprev 26,009 0.01 0.01 23.55
76 CESCE 19,458 0.01 0.01 -7.39
77 Interacciones 18,110 0.01 0.01 -45.96
78 CitiBanamex Pensiones 9,209 0.00 0.00 44.91
79 Pensiones Inbursa 8,739 0.00 0.00 26.13
80 HSBC Pensiones 4,223 0.00 0.00 -32.63
81 Metlife Pensiones 3,258 0.00 0.00 10.05
82 Principal Pensiones 1,133 0.00 0.00 -28.73
83 Principal México 169 0.00 0.00 -6.98
84 Virginia Surety 3 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TOTAL 249,633,262 100.00 100.00 11.60



Written Premium Analysis 2nd Quarter 2017

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 15,830,586 15.39 24.34
2 Mapfre México 15,348,380 14.92 187.40
3 G.N.P. 8,240,174 8.01 3.91
4 AXA Seguros 8,067,319 7.84 -3.86
5 Banorte 5,776,588 5.62 -1.06
6 Inbursa 5,348,940 5.20 6.31
7 Aba/Seguros 4,999,607 4.86 38.53
8 Zurich Daños 3,883,685 3.78 12.99
9 BBVA Bancomer 3,708,167 3.60 5.43
10 GMX Seguros 3,634,076 3.53 33.14
11 Atlas 3,431,180 3.34 10.55
12 HDI Seguros 3,179,066 3.09 41.01
13 AIG Seguros 2,640,594 2.57 1.64
14 Allianz México 2,510,083 2.44 20.97
15 Afirme 2,000,197 1.94 39.25
16 ACE Seguros 1,784,030 1.73 -4.73
17 Zurich Santander 1,558,593 1.52 14.18
18 FM Global 1,363,931 1.33 0.47
19 Seguros SURA 1,262,433 1.23 20.23
20 General de Seguros 1,026,144 1.00 -13.12
21 XL Seguros 766,909 0.75 72.24
22 ANA 697,929 0.68 38.06
23 Cardif Seguros Generales 559,692 0.54 78.26
24 Tokio Marine 510,175 0.50 30.01
25 QBE de México 465,431 0.45 0.09
26 El Potosí 429,902 0.42 14.66
27 Tlaloc Seguros 404,705 0.39 154.37
28 Sompo Japan 381,221 0.37 28.98
29 El Águila 371,968 0.36 43.39
30 Primero Seguros 352,337 0.34 110.54
31 HDI-Gerling 308,217 0.30 39.74
32 Agroasemex 289,868 0.28 -15.71
33 SHF Cred Vivienda 259,636 0.25 5.04
34 Atradius 230,637 0.22 -29.53
35 Seguros Azteca Daños 196,910 0.19 7.04
36 Patrimonial Inbursa 182,629 0.18 2.65
37 Solunion Crédito 179,947 0.17 24.60
38 CitiBanamex Seguros 170,845 0.17 16.55
39 Ve Por Más 162,869 0.16 15.69
40 La Latinoamericana 107,939 0.10 6.92
41 Chubb de México 94,401 0.09 -69.84
42 Patrimonial Daños 93,009 0.09 17.47
43 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 29,927 0.03 -8.39
44 CESCE 19,458 0.02 -7.39
45 HSBC Seguros 15,454 0.02 -2.31
46 Interacciones 725 0.00 -83.23
47 Virginia Surety 3 0.00 0.00

  TOTAL 102,876,514 100.00 24.35
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Written Premium Analysis 2nd Quarter 2017

TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 15,829,976 32.22 24.35
2 G.N.P. 6,039,916 12.30 11.49
3 Aba/Seguros 4,329,896 8.81 43.10
4 AXA Seguros 3,918,792 7.98 -17.12
5 HDI Seguros 2,784,872 5.67 42.82
6 Banorte 2,637,966 5.37 -1.95
7 BBVA Bancomer 2,250,089 4.58 8.93
8 Inbursa 2,203,466 4.49 6.87
9 Zurich Daños 1,578,872 3.21 20.58
10 Mapfre México 1,475,051 3.00 -38.35
11 Atlas 1,422,891 2.90 42.81
12 Afirme 988,611 2.01 24.85
13 ANA 697,929 1.42 38.06
14 General de Seguros 678,380 1.38 12.09
15 Seguros SURA 336,437 0.68 10.93
16 El Potosí 322,091 0.66 17.71
17 Primero Seguros 286,060 0.58 111.78
18 El Águila 279,005 0.57 7.55
19 AIG Seguros 275,515 0.56 21.30
20 ACE Seguros 213,766 0.44 -17.29
21 Ve Por Más 100,439 0.20 -0.64
22 Patrimonial Daños 93,009 0.19 17.47
23 La Latinoamericana 90,240 0.18 -2.67
24 Zurich Santander 85,799 0.17 7.74
25 Cardif Seguros Generales 80,906 0.16 20.86
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 46,635 0.09 81.11
27 Allianz México 32,919 0.07 39.65
28 CitiBanamex Seguros 27,475 0.06 44.67
29 Tokio Marine 9,246 0.02 78.57
30 Patrimonial Inbursa 6,400 0.01 -12.03
31 Sompo Japan 1,542 0.00 46.96
32 Virginia Surety 3 0.00 0.00
33 Chubb de México (97) 0.00 41.46

 TOTAL 49,124,097 100.00 13.64

Companies Premium written % Market Share
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% Growth



Written Premium Analysis 2nd Quarter 2017

DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 9,012,753 27.36 15.00
2 G.N.P. 4,763,321 14.46 11.26
3 Aba/Seguros 3,262,638 9.90 43.73
4 AXA Seguros 2,375,856 7.21 -23.56
5 HDI Seguros 1,998,841 6.07 41.98
6 Banorte 1,992,202 6.05 17.78
7 BBVA Bancomer 1,848,772 5.61 9.81
8 Zurich Daños 1,560,443 4.74 20.88
9 Inbursa 1,448,152 4.40 1.56
10 Mapfre México 1,220,195 3.70 -38.31
11 Atlas 732,104 2.22 33.41
12 Afirme 657,819 2.00 28.15
13 ANA 389,899 1.18 52.27
14 General de Seguros 286,721 0.87 0.87
15 El Águila 257,114 0.78 7.00
16 Seguros SURA 228,244 0.69 14.77
17 AIG Seguros 227,429 0.69 14.54
18 Primero Seguros 176,139 0.53 78.83
19 El Potosí 172,669 0.52 13.93
20 Zurich Santander 85,799 0.26 7.74
21 La Latinoamericana 65,029 0.20 -3.35
22 Ve Por Más 59,623 0.18 -0.16
23 Seguros Azteca Daños 46,635 0.14 81.11
24 Allianz México 32,919 0.10 39.65
25 CitiBanamex Seguros 27,475 0.08 44.67
26 Patrimonial Inbursa 6,400 0.02 -12.03
27 Patrimonial Daños 5,054 0.02 74.90
28 Tokio Marine 4,992 0.02 53.91
29 Sompo Japan 1,154 0.00 71.65
30 ACE Seguros 304 0.00 -58.14
31 Chubb de México (97) 0.00 41.46

 TOTAL 32,946,599 100.00 10.73
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Written Premium Analysis 2nd Quarter 2017

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 6,479,440 43.73 40.99
2 AXA Seguros 1,522,510 10.28 -5.09
3 G.N.P. 1,050,907 7.09 12.26
4 Aba/Seguros 1,044,735 7.05 41.83
5 Inbursa 752,606 5.08 19.31
6 HDI Seguros 663,638 4.48 48.32
7 Atlas 651,530 4.40 56.47
8 Banorte 645,763 4.36 -35.36
9 BBVA Bancomer 401,317 2.71 5.01
10 General de Seguros 380,047 2.57 22.47
11 Afirme 307,580 2.08 13.33
12 ANA 249,963 1.69 22.19
13 Mapfre México 214,124 1.45 -42.63
14 El Potosí 146,779 0.99 22.60
15 Primero Seguros 109,921 0.74 200.48
16 Seguros SURA 104,322 0.70 6.13
17 Ve Por Más 38,008 0.26 -1.52
18 La Latinoamericana 20,331 0.14 6.73
19 AIG Seguros 19,138 0.13 9.74
20 ACE Seguros 5,782 0.04 1.96
21 Tokio Marine 4,144 0.03 122.77
22 Zurich Daños 2,799 0.02 107.63
23 Patrimonial Daños 537 0.00 -25.79
24 Sompo Japan 388 0.00 2.95

 TOTAL 14,816,310 100.00 20.97

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



Written Premium Analysis 2nd Quarter 2017

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 ACE Seguros 207,461 30.66 -17.18
2 Qualitas 122,405 18.09 16.56
3 G.N.P. 74,286 10.98 -0.39
4 HDI Seguros 73,693 10.89 27.12
5 ANA 45,650 6.75 41.92
6 Mapfre México 40,732 6.02 -1.60
7 AIG Seguros 27,285 4.03 189.23
8 Aba/Seguros 22,523 3.33 17.26
9 El Águila 21,795 3.22 14.82
10 AXA Seguros 18,487 2.73 15.66
11 General de Seguros 8,745 1.29 2.39
12 Atlas 7,064 1.04 -8.67
13 Zurich Daños 2,734 0.40 -0.58
14 El Potosí 2,642 0.39 12.42
15 Inbursa 566 0.08 14.55
16 Seguros SURA 457 0.07 -42.15
17 Tokio Marine 104 0.02 41.32
18 Banorte 1 0.00 -99.14

 TOTAL 676,631 100.00 4.40
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Written Premium Analysis 2nd Quarter 2017

OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 215,378 31.46 12.00
2 G.N.P. 151,401 22.12 20.44
3 Patrimonial Daños 87,418 12.77 15.69
4 Cardif Seguros Generales 80,906 11.82 20.86
5 HDI Seguros 48,701 7.11 32.77
6 Atlas 32,193 4.70 37.02
7 Afirme 23,212 3.39 228.12
8 Zurich Daños 12,896 1.88 -10.20
9 ANA 12,417 1.81 -2.43
10 La Latinoamericana 4,879 0.71 -23.51
11 Seguros SURA 3,414 0.50 -35.98
12 General de Seguros 2,866 0.42 36.11
13 Ve Por Más 2,809 0.41 1.32
14 Inbursa 2,142 0.31 -54.03
15 AXA Seguros 1,938 0.28 *
16 AIG Seguros 1,663 0.24 -2.36
17 ACE Seguros 218 0.03 -86.03
18 El Águila 96 0.01 -27.64
19 Tokio Marine 6 0.00 725.94
20 Virginia Surety 3 0.00 0.00

 TOTAL 684,558 100.00 18.10

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



1 Qualitas 15,829,976 24.35 699,000 94
2 G.N.P. 6,039,916 11.49 -57,731 106
3 Aba/Seguros 4,329,896 43.10 360,678 92
4 AXA Seguros 3,918,792 -17.12 742,320 104
5 HDI Seguros 2,784,872 42.82 110,176 96
 Large Companies 32,903,452 18.14 1,854,443 98
6 Banorte 2,637,966 -1.95 406,635 95
7 BBVA Bancomer 2,250,089 8.93 371,581 95
8 Inbursa 2,203,466 6.87 46,894 99
9 Zurich Daños 1,578,872 20.58 -162,534 108
10 Mapfre México 1,475,051 -38.35 -53,580 110
11 Atlas 1,422,891 42.81 93,510 93
12 Afirme 988,611 24.85 83,944 85
13 ANA 697,929 38.06 29,167 95
14 General de Seguros 678,380 12.09 164,436 102
15 Seguros SURA 336,437 10.93 -32,310 115
 Medium Companies 14,269,692 3.99 947,743 99

16 El PotosÍ 322,091 17.71 33,716 91
17 Primero Seguros 286,060 111.78 4,772 93
18 El Águila 279,005 7.55 32,140 97
19 AIG Seguros 275,515 21.30 2,492 112
20 ACE Seguros 213,766 -17.29 76,041 (121)
21 Ve Por Más 100,439 -0.64 16,463 96
22 Patrimonial Daños 93,009 17.47 21,899 89
23 La Latinoamericana 90,240 -2.67 -1,111 108
24 Zurich Santander 85,799 7.74 81,498 (10)
25 Cardif Seguros Generales 80,906 20.86 -15,885 107
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 46,635 81.11 12,931 77
27 Allianz México 32,919 39.65 15,188 65
28 CitiBanamex Seguros 27,475 44.67 51,817 *
29 Tokio Marine 9,246 78.57 2,861 57
30 Patrimonial Inbursa 6,400 -12.03 -2,521 130
31 Sompo Japan 1,542 46.96 -108 95
32 Virginia Surety 3 0.00 -3,083 *
33 QBE de México 0 0.00 -2 0
34 Interacciones 0 0.00 4,059 0
33 Chubb de México (97) 0.00 -321 *
 Small Companies 1,950,953 17.88 332,846 83
 TOTAL 49,124,097 13.64 3,135,032 98
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Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

Position
Premium Written 

2017
Combined 

Ratio
Net ResultCompanies % Growth

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE   2nd Quarter 2017


